|  | JUL | 22 | 2010 | 4:17 | ΡМ | FR | DYKEMA |
|--|-----|----|------|------|----|----|--------|
|--|-----|----|------|------|----|----|--------|

2029068673 TO 4195#66984#015#1 P.01 Docket No.: 066984-0015

. ŀ.,

| Docket  | No.: | 066984-0015 |
|---------|------|-------------|
| LJUGNUL |      |             |

|   |                                     | RM COVER SHEET   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |  |
|---|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| RM_PTO-1595 (Modified)<br>yv. 03-09)<br>18 No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009)  |                                     |  | Patent and Trademark Office  |  |
| B/REV06   | PAIENI                              | TS ONLY  |  |  |
|   |                                     |  | ants or the new address(es) below.   |  |
|   | ites Patent and Trademark Office: I | 2. Name and address of rece  | wing party(ies):   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):<br>GLEN AIKENHEAD   |                                     |  |  |  |
| ATEN WINDUND  |                                     |  |  |  |
|   |                                     | Internal Address:  |  |  |
|   |                                     |  |  |  |
| ditional names(s) of conveying party(   | ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No           |  | ·  |  |
|   |                                     | Street Address: 255 Racev  | way Drive  |  |
| Nature of conveyance/Exect<br>Execution Date(s): <u>10 June 20</u>  | 010 Date(3).                        | Street Address   |  |  |
| ⊠ Assignment  | Merger                              |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement  | Change of Name                      | City: Mooresville  |  |  |
| <ul> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> </ul>  | -<br>t                              | State: NC  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |
| Government Interest Assig   |                                     | Country: USA   |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Col   |                                     |  |  |  |
| Other   |                                     |  | s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No  |  |
| Application or patent numb  | ers(s):                             | This document is being file  | ed together with a new applicatio  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  |                                     | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |
| 9/347,527   |                                     |  |  |  |
|   |                                     |  |  |  |
|   |                                     |  |  |  |
|   |                                     |  |  |  |
|   | Additional numbers atta             | ∣<br>.ched? □ Yes ⊠ No   |  |  |
| . Name and address to whor  |                                     | 6. Total number of applicati   | ions and patents   |  |
| oncerning document should   | i be mailed:                        | involved:1   |  |  |
|   |                                     | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00  |  |  |
| Name: Richard H Tushin  |                                     | 11, forar lee (or or is the disk   | ·····  |  |
| #** <u>*</u>  |                                     |  |  |  |
| Name: <u>Richard H Tushin</u><br>Internal Address: <u>Suite 300 W</u>   |                                     |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Suite 300 W   | est                                 | X Authorized to be charged   |  |  |
| Internal Address: Suite 300 Wi<br>Street Address: 1300 I Street   | est                                 | <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>   | ged to deposit account   |  |
| Internal Address: <u>Suite 300 Wa</u><br>Street Address: <u>1300 I Street</u>   | est                                 | <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government)</li> </ul>   |  |  |
| Internal Address: <u>Suite 300 Wa</u><br>Street Address: <u>1300 I Street</u><br>City: <u>Washington</u>  | est                                 | <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>   | ged to deposit account   |  |
| Internal Address: <u>Suite 300 Wa</u><br>Street Address: <u>1300 I Street</u>   | est                                 | <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government)</li> </ul>   | ged to deposit account   |  |
| Internal Address: <u>Suite 300 Wa</u><br>Street Address: <u>1300 I Street</u><br>City: <u>Washington</u><br>State: <u>DC</u><br>Phone Number: (202) 906-865   | est                                 | <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government)</li> </ul>   | ged to deposit account   |  |
| Internal Address: <u>Suite 300 Wa</u><br>Street Address: <u>1300 I Street</u><br>City: <u>Washington</u><br>State: <u>DC</u><br>Phone Number: (202) 906-866<br>Fax Number: (202) 906-8669                     | est                                 | <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (governing)</li> <li>8. Payment Information:</li> </ul>                                 | ged to deposit account<br>ament interest not affecting title)  |  |
| Internal Address: Suite 300 Wo<br>Street Address: 1300 I Street<br>City: Washington<br>State: DC<br>Phone Number: (202) 906-869<br>Fax Number: (202) 906-8669<br>Email Address: rtusbin@dyka                  | est                                 | <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (governing)</li> <li>8. Payment Information:</li> <li>Deposit Account Number</li> </ul> | ged to deposit account<br>ament interest not affecting title)<br>04-2223   |  |
| Internal Address: Suite 300 Wo<br>Street Address: 1300 I Street<br>City: Washington<br>State: DC<br>Phone Number: (202) 906-869<br>Fax Number: (202) 906-8669<br>Email Address: rtusbin@dyka                  | est                                 | <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (governing)</li> <li>8. Payment Information:</li> <li>Deposit Account Number</li> </ul> | ged to deposit account<br>ament interest not affecting title)<br>04-2223<br>Richard H. Tushin<br>July 22, 2010         |  |
| Internal Address: Suite 300 Wo<br>Street Address: 1300 I Street<br>City: Washington<br>State: DC<br>Phone Number: (202) 906-869<br>Fax Number: (202) 906-8669<br>Email Address: rtusbin@dyka                  | est                                 | <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (governing)</li> <li>8. Payment Information:</li> <li>Deposit Account Number</li> </ul> | ged to deposit account<br>ament interest not affecting title)<br>04-2223<br>Richard H. Tushin                          |  |
| Internal Address: Suite 300 Wo<br>Street Address: 1300 I Street<br>City: Washington<br>State: DC<br>Phone Number: (202) 906-869<br>Fax Number: (202) 906-8669<br>Email Address: rtusbin@dyko<br>S. Signature: | est<br>, NW<br>ZIP: 20005<br>80     | <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (governing)</li> <li>8. Payment Information:</li> <li>Deposit Account Number</li> </ul> | ged to deposit account<br>ament interest not affecting title)<br>04-2223<br>Richard H. Tushin<br>July 22, 2010<br>Date |  |

# Atty Dkt. <u>66984-015-7</u>

### SOLE

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, <u>Glen Aikenhead</u>, of <u>255 Raceway Drive</u>, <u>Mooresville, NC 28117</u>, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled <u>HEADSET</u>, filed <u>February 23, 2010</u>, Serial No. <u>29/347,527</u>;

AND WHEREAS <u>Track Scan, Inc.</u> of <u>255 Raceway Drive</u>, <u>Mooresville</u>, <u>NC 28117</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Track Scan, Inc.**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-identified application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention described therein;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Track Scan, Inc.</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

DC01\151816.1 ID\RHT - 066984/0015 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 024729 FRAME: 0032

State of the second second

## Atty Dkt. <u>66984-015-7</u>

#### SOLE

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

6/1/10

Name: Glen Aikenhead

WITNESS:

6/11/10

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024729 FRAME 0

**RECORDED: 07/22/2010**